-, 051,25 TEDROTHET 21, 2005	Docket	No.: P1613US01
P08A/REV03	06-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼		
		original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dan Neal, John Callihan, Kavin Bowens	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
MOBILE BLENDING APPARATUS	Name: Flotek Industries Address: 7030 Empire C	- 2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		100
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Houston	State/Prov.: Texas
☐ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 77040
Execution Date: January 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es	s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 60/358,780 2/22/02 10, 370 02/26/2003 RHARIS1 00000033 10370672 2 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Sullivan, Esq. Registration No. 51,025	B. Patent No.(s) 672 Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	ons and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be
Address: Crowe & Dunlevy, P.C. 20 North Broadway, Suite 1800		rged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Oklahoma City State/Prov.: Oklahoma	Form PTO-2038 Credit C	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>73102-8273</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
David M. Sullivan	×-'	February 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	5 Date

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. P1613US01	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
Ø	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	ne invention		
×				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 2/22/02			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCI) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	nvention			
MOBILE B	LENDING APPARATUS			
	Name	Address		
Dan Neal		3209 Williamsburg		
Danitour		Duncan, Oklahoma 73533		
John Callil	ohn Caltihan Route 1, Box 69Q			
		Hastings, Oklahoma 73548		
Kavin Bow	ens	114 East Elm Street		
		Duncan, Oklahoma 73533		
Assignee				
Name		Address		
Flotek Indu	stries, Inc.	7030 Empire Central Drive Houston, Texas 77040		
		1		

|Page 1 of 3 |

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P1613US01

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Dan Neal	
John Callihan	
Kavin Bowens	

Page 2 of 3 |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P1613US01

<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Annough noun leation is not necessary, a was no considered prima facto evalence of execution pursuant to 55 0.3.0. 201.)				
Executed this	day of	February , in the year 2003		
		6 (h. //)		
		(Signature of Inventor)		
State of OKLAHOMA				
County of				
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the force		nt to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t		
execute the same this 2\	day of	February , in the year 2003		
		Julie A. Brown Molary Public) NOUL mber 15, 2005		
Executed this	day of	February, in the year 2003		
at ·				
		al dans		
		(Signature of the ventor)		
State of OKLAHOMA				
County of				
V of one we were truthe someone	a.			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego	" John Callih Sing Instrumen	an nt to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this 21	day of	February , in the year 2003		
		l Gordal y 2.000		
		_		
		pulie A. Brown Motory Public) november 15, 2005		
Executed this	day of	February, in the year 2003		
ai	uny oj	/ Containy, in the year		
		ν . ρ		
		Kavin Bouces		
State of OKLAHOMA		(Signature of Inventor)		
Similar of Children				
County of				
Before me personally appeared		ns		
		of to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this 21	day of	February 2003		
		Outlie AFR without - house 5 2000		
		Julie A. Brawn Morary Publice how ember 15, 2005		
<u> </u>				

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 02/21/2003